| 05/07/98 | _ 06-17-199 | 9 | 574205 | 07-079 | 605 |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|---|
| 7.5 to 87.0 to 596 (ex. 5.53) to 9.53 (2011 605 474) | | | SHEET | J 3 3EP4A™ Perent | EMP OF COMMI and Tracemank |
| Tab seftings □ □ □ ▼ | 101037643 | 3 | ▼ | • | ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | | | e stached origin | documents or or | gy stareof. |
| 1 Name of conveying party(les): James Edgar Williams | | 2. Name a | and address of m | chnologies | s) |
| James Edgar Harame | | _ | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) & | internet? 3 Yes 3 Me | Internal | Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| ₫ Assignment | ⊒ Merger | Street / | | Mountain Av | enue |
| • | ☐ Change of Name | - | | Box 636 | 07 |
| Security Agreement | | City:_ | Murray Hill | State: NJ | ZP:_06 |
| Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: August 20, 1 | 1996 | Addition | u) namada) & addres | o Tendente (sejec | Yes B No |
| Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) | ogether with a new application. | g. Pe | Agrit Mo.(A) | pplication is: A | ıg. 20, 19 |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) | Additional numbers and | B. Po | (2 No | | |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to v | Additional numbers after | g. Pe | ters No.(s) | elione and pater | s involved: |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be | Additional numbers and systems correspondences and mailed: | g. Pe | ters No.(s) | | s involved: |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and inform correspondences of melled: | 6. Total | tent No.(6) 12 No number of application (37 CFR 3.4 | elione and pater | s involved: |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be | Additional numbers and inform correspondences of melled: | 6. Total | tent No.(6) (3 No number of application (37 CFR 3.4) | etions and paters | s molvet |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and inform correspondences of melled: | 6. Total | tent No.(6) (3 No number of application (37 CFR 3.4) | otions and paters (1) | s involved: |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and strained numbers and straine | 6. Total | tent No.(a) rumber of application (37 CPR 3.4 inclosed | otions and paters (1) | s involved: |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and inform correspondences of melled: | 6. Total 7. Total 3. S. A | tent No.(6) (3 No number of application (37 CFR 3.4) | otions and paters (1) | s involved: |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: | Adeliand numbers and strains are strains and strains are strains and strains are strains a | 6. Total 7. Total 2. S | tent No.(a) Tumber of application (37 CPR 3.4 Indicated to be self-account num. 2-2325 | otions and paters (1) | a involved: [.00 ext account thank |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and separations. Additional numbers and separations and separations. C-512 Additional numbers and separations. C-512 Additional numbers and separations. | 6. Total 7. Total 2. S | tent No.(a) Tumber of application (37 CPR 3.4 Indicated to be self-account num. 2-2325 | otions and paters (1) | a involved: [.00 ext account thank |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and strains correspondence mailed: rator (C-512 Academic numbers and mailed: (C-512 Academic numbers | 6. Total 7. Total 2. S | tent No.(a) Ca No number of application (37 CPR 3.4 national withorized to be celt account num 2-2325 | otions and paters (1) | a involved: [.00 ext account thank |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and supplication. Additional numbers and supplicat | 6. Total 7. Total 2. S 3. A 6. Dept | tent No.(a) Ca No number of application (37 CPR 3.4 national withorized to be celt account num 2-2325 in deplete easy of | charged to depo | as involved: [.00 mit account that's 40 by separat account |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Additional numbers and supplication. Additional numbers and supplicat | 6. Total 7. Total 2. S 3. A 6. Dept | tent No.(a) Ca No number of application (37 CPR 3.4 national withorized to be celt account num 2-2325 in deplete easy of | charged to depo | as involved: [.00 mit account that's 40 by separat account |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(a) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: | Admiral numbers and spokenion. Admiral numbers and strains correspondence mailed: rator (C-512 Ataia Avenue 636 Mr. KJ ZIP. 0636 DO NOT U | 6. Total 7. Total 2. S 3. A 6. Dept | rumber of application (37 CPR 3.4 malased) uthorized to be self account fluing (2-2325) is deplicate easy of the self account fluing (2-2325) | charged to deposit | as involved: [.00 mit account that's 40 by separat account |

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet and a control of Polarita & Tradements, Ben Acelgranutt Westington D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, James Edgar Williams, of the Township of Hackettstown, in the County of Morris and the State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to PRECISION CLAMPING DEVICE WITH DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE LOAD described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all of the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize **Lucent Technologies Inc.** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and to Lucent Technologies Inc. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0389

| but at its expense, sign all p | aper | n requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. s, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, ection with said applications, patents or other forms of protection. |
|--------------------------------|------|---|
| | | JAMES EDGAR WILLIAMS |
| Date: 8/20/96 | | |
| United States of America |) | |
| State of Moul And | ` | aa : |

County of Morris)

RECORDED: 05/07/1998

On this day of <u>lugues</u>, 19<u>76</u>, before me personally came **James Edgar Williams**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

BARBARA ARMSTRONG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 14, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0390